204
Shock resistance
5)
8)
Termination
Construction
294m/s2
UL94-HB or better (meets FMVSS 302)

Coil voltage
Contact material
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type
Version
1: QC Terminal
Terminal
JS
Construction 1)
XXX: Customer special requirement           Nil: Standard
  Parallel
resistance 1)
Coil
resistance
Nominal
voltage
VDC
Pick-up
voltage
VDC
max.
Drop-out
 voltage
VDC
min.
COIL DATA at 23
Power
consumption
W
Equivalent
resistance
x(1 10%)
 Max. allowable
 overdrive voltage(2)
VDC
H: 1 Form A
12: 12VDC      24: 24VDC
T: AgSnO2
S:  Plastic sealed         Nil: Dust protected
87 87 diagram 1
30
Resistive
R R
diagram 387 87
Inductive
Parallel coil 2)
components
J: QC Terminal without hole
Nil: QC Terminal with hole, or PCB type
3) The performance parameters of products with characteristic numbers shall be subject to the specific specifications provided by Hongfa.
8523
206
(Bottom view)
(Bottom view)
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS AND WIRING DIAGRAM
Outline Dimensions
Unit: mm
HFV15N/□□-H1□T□-□(XXX)
HFV15N/□□-H4□T□-□(XXX)
86
30
87
85
26  0.5
6.3 ±0.1
Ø1.8  0.1
26  0.5
8.35  0.25
7.9  0.25
10.35  0.5
17.9  0.25
26.0  0.5
2.2  0.2